 HP4054
 500mA, Single Li-ion Battery Charger
HP4054 Datasheet, 2023 V1.5                                                                              Page 1
Hypower Microelectronics                                                                 sales@hypwr.com
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The HP4054 is a complete constant-current/ constant
voltage linear charger for single cell Lithium-Ion
batteries. No external sense resistor is needed, and

5(6)
10uF
2K
10K
STDb
(5)
10K
ORDERING INFORMATION
C
onfidential for Jasecan only
 HP4054
 500mA, Single Li-ion Battery Charger
HP4054 Datasheet, 2023 V1.5                                                                              Page 2
Hypower Microelectronics                                                                 sales@hypwr.com
Part No. VFLOAT Package Temperature Tape & Reel
HP4054S5-42 4.2V
SOT23-5L -40 ~ 85℃ 3000/Reel
HP4054S5-435 4.35V
HP4054S5-44 4.4V
HP4054S5-445 4.45V
HP4054S6-42 4.2V
SOT23-6L -40 ~ 85℃ 3000/Reel
HP4054S6-435 4.35V
HP4054S6-44 4.4V
HP4054S6-445 4.45V
PART NUMBER RULES
HP4054□1 -□2
Code Description
□1  Package:

4 4 VCC P Power Supply
―
5
STDb O
Charge termination indicated pin. When charge is terminated, it is
pulled low, otherwise it is high impedance.
5 6 PROG O
Charge current setting and monitor pin. The charging current is
given by IBAT= 1000/RPROG(A). Please choose 1% precision resistor
for RPROG.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note)
C
onfidential for Jasecan only
 HP4054
 500mA, Single Li-ion Battery Charger
HP4054 Datasheet, 2023 V1.5                                                                              Page 4
Hypower Microelectronics                                                                 sales@hypwr.com
SYMBOL ITEMS VALUE UNIT
VCC Input Voltage -0.3 ~ 9 V
VBAT BAT Voltage -5 ~ 7 V